OP \$90.00 404612

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITED COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION		01/31/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	201 N. Harrison Street, Suite 600
City:	Davenport
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4046128	A SOURCE OF TRUST
Registration Number:	3437545	COMMUNITREES
Registration Number:	3074170	FRONT PAGE BLEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5633241616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5633243246

Email: USPTOMAIL@L-WLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: LANE & WATERMAN LLP
Address Line 1: 220 N. Main Street, Ste. 600
Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA J. MCINTYRE
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA J. MCINTYRE/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment_Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Fully Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Fully Executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 31st day of January, 2019 between UNITED COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("UCC"), with offices at 5800 7th Avenue, Kenosha, WI, 53140, and LAKE GENEVA PRINTING & PUBLISHING, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("LGP&P"), with offices at 315 Broad Street, Lake Geneva, Wisconsin, 53147 (UCC and LGP&P, collectively the "Assignor"), and LEE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 201 N. Harrison Street, Suite 600, Davenport, Iowa 52801 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain marks (the "Marks") which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and set forth on $\underline{\textbf{Exhibit A}}$ which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations related thereto to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee and its successors in interest forever, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all trademark and other intellectual property rights whatsoever therein or thereto arising under the laws of the United States and any individual state thereof, together with all rights arising under the laws of any foreign state or jurisdiction, and together with all common law rights, versions and derivations thereof, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the legal authority to grant the assignment of the Marks set forth on **Exhibit A**, including all trademark rights and proprietary interest therein, and that no other person or entity is required to consent to the assignment of those Marks for it to be valid.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0144

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the date listed below.

UNITED COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

Lucy Brown

Its: Chief Executive Officer

LAKE GENEVA PRINTING & PUBLISHING, INC.

By: ______ Brow

Its: CEO

[Signature page to IP Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0145

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARKS

Federal Trademarks

Registrant	Mark	Reg. Date	Registration No.
United Communications Corporation	"A Source of Trust"	10/25/2011	4046128
United Communications Corporation	COMMUNITREES in association with "developing promotional campaigns for businesses to provide trees for planting"		3437545
United Communications Corporation	FRONT PAGE BLEND in association with "coffee, coffee beans, and beverages, namely, coffee, iced coffee, tea, iced tea, mochas, lattes, espressos, cappuccinos, coffee-based beverages and tea-based beverages		3074170

Wisconsin Trademarks

United Communications	HOME GUIDE	20151441639
Corporation		(WI)
United Communications	SHOWCASE OF	20151441639
Corporation	HOMES	(WI)
United Communications	HOMES GUIDE	20151441641
Corporation		(WI)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 02/21/2019